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Historical data and a list of producers and consumers of rubber reporting to 
this series may be found in the January 1967 release. 

TABLE 1. New Supply - Statement of Producers of Rubber 

On hand at Produced On hand at 	Production 
beginning 	during 	end of 	nine months 
of September September September 	ended September 

thousands of pounds 
1966 

Natural rubber (Latex) 	230 	- 	122 	- 

Synthetic rubber 
S-type 	................... 38,820 23,327 36,001 216,262 

N - type 	................... 6 - 6 - 

Butyl 	.................... 5,067 5,281 3,921 50,835 

Neoprene 	................. 55 - 61 - 

Other 	..................... 15,560 8,182 16,634 70,203 

Totals 	................. 59,508  36,790 56,623 337,300 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 1,025 1,945 1,292 14,455 

Total all rubber 60,763 38,735 58,037 351,755 

1967 
Natural rubber (Latex) 121 - 102 - 

Synthetic rubber 
S-type 	................... 33,090 20,162 29,400 209,298 
N - type 	................... 14 - 14 - 

Butyl 	.................... 5,058 5,685 6 0 046 52,928 
Neoprene 	................. 65 - 73 - 

Other 	.................... 19,074 6,818 19,351 65,345 

Totals 	................. 57,301 32,665 54,884 327,571 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	1,430 	3,305 	1,696 	23,451 

Total all rubber 	58,852 	35,970 	56,682 	351,022 

S 1)1r1967 	Manufacturing and Primary Industries Division 
o507-602 
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TABLE 2. Consumption - Statement of Manufacturers Consuming Rubber 

September 

On hand at 	Shipments On hand at 
beginning Receipts 	Con- 	(sales and 	

end sumption 	other 
of month 	

disposals) 	
of month 

thousands of pounds 

1966 

Natural rubber 
Solid ....................9,079(1) 	8,195 	9,187 	64 	8,023 
Latex ....................270 	240 	192 	57 	261 
Totals .................9,349 	8,435 	9,379 	121 	8,284 

Synthetic rubber 
S-type 	- 	Solid 	........... 5,942 14,519 14,667 61 5,733 

Latex 	........... 795 1,093 843 310 735 
N-type 	................... 369 335 210 13 481 
Stereo - Regular 	......... 978 2,603 2,340 3 1,238 
Butyl 	.................... 1,069 1,607 1,425 4 1,247 
Neoprene 	................. 1,711 878 1,022 - 1,567 
Other 	.................... 487 228 266 1 448 

Totals 	................. 11,351 21,263 20,773 392 11,449 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	2,703 	3,419 	3,516 	(- 125) 	2,731 

Total all rubber 	23,403 	33,117 	33,668 	388 	22,464 

1967 

Natural rubber 

	

Solid ....................9,067 	7,767 	8,909 	84 	7,841 

	

Latex ....................288 	292 	236 	33 	311 

	

Totals .................9,355 	8,059 	9,145 	117 	8,152 

Synthetic rubber 
S-type - Solid 	........... 6,255 14,327 14,656 96 5,830 

Latex 	........... 773 910 795 136 752 
N-type 	................... 451 201 163 - 489 
Stereo - Regular 	......... 1,679 2,873 3,100 29 1,423 
Butyl 	.................... 1,106 1,220 1,382 (- 	1) 945 
Neoprene ................. 1,120 960 970 10 1,100 
Other 	.................... 4 17 311 307 - 421 

Totals ................. 11,801 20,802 21,373 270 10,960 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	2,354 	3,841 	3,302 	27 	2,866 

Total all rubber 	23,510 	32,702 	33,820 	414 	21,978 

(1) Will not agree with August closing inventory due to increase in the number of 
rcspondi rig firms. 
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TABLE 3. Receipts, Consumption and Shipments of Rubber 

Nine months ended September 

Sipments 
Received 	Consumed 	(sales and 
during 	during 	other disposals) 
period 

	

	period 	during period 
thousands of pounds 

1966 

Natural rubber 
Solid 	.................... 75 , 765  75,586 560 
Latex ..................... 2,235 2,004 453 

Totals ................. 78,000 77,590 1,013 

Synthetic rubber 
S-type - Solid 	........... 125,808 126,049 808 

Latex 	........... 7,961 6,189 1,747 

N-type 	................... 1,837 1,641 124 

Stereo - Regular 18,831 18,894 (. 	31) 

Butyl 	....... 12,936 12,458 41 

Neoprene .............. 8,867 7,902 77 

Other 	............. 1,988 2,008 41 

Totals ................. 178,228 175,141 2,807 

	

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	30,410 	31,722 	(- 915) 

Total all rubber 	286,638 	284,453 	2,905 

1967 

Natural rubber 

	

Solid ....................69,481 	71,683 	1,283 

	

Latex .. .................. 	.2,336 	2,044 	266 

	

Totals ........... . ..... 	71,817 	73,727 	1,549 

Synthetic rubber 
S -type - Solid ........... 

Latex ........... 
N-type ................... 
Stereo - Regular ......... 
Butyl .................... 
Neoprene ................. 
Other .................... 

Totals ................. 

120,765 120,396 831 
8,173 6,645 1,510 
1,816 1,623 131 

23,636 23,534 334 
12,184 12,331 25 
7,953 8,306 15 
2,251 2.254 19 

176,775 175,088 2,865 

	

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	30,670 	29,764 	446 

	

Total all rubber ..... 	279,262 	278,579 	4,860 
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TABLE 4. Consumption of Rubber, by End Products 

September 

Consumed in the manufacture of 

Tires and Wire and Foot- Foamed Other 	Total  

	

tubes 	cable 	wear 	rubber products 
thousands of pounds 

1966 

Natural rubber 

	

Solid ....................6,863 	57 	525 	- 	1,742 	9,187 

	

Latex .................... 5 	- 	25 	26 	136 	192 

	

Totals .................6,868 	57 	550 	26 	1,878 	9,379 

Synthetic rubber 
S-type - Solid 	........... 11,699 255 423 - 	 2,290 14,667 

Latex 	........... 111 15 15 472 	230 843 
N-type 	................... - 1 - - 	 209 210 
Stereo - Regular 	......... 2,147 24 3 - 	 166 2,340 
Butyl 	.................... 1,003 229 - - 	 193 1,425 
Neoprene ................. 55 398 5 - 	 564 1,022 
Other 	.................... 41 15 3 - 	 207 266 

Totals ................. 15,056 937 449 472 	3,859 20,773 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	2,643 	4 	38 	- 	831 	3,516 

Total all rubber 	24,567 	998 	1,037 	498 	6,568 	33,668 

1967 

Natural rubber 

	

Solid .....................6,826 	48 	362 	- 	1,673 	8,909 

	

Latex ....................- 3 	- 	21 	57 	155 	236 

	

Totals .................6,829 	48 	383 	57 	1.828 	9.145 

Synthetic rubber 
S-type - Solid 	........... 11,930 235 309 	- 2,182 14,656 

Latex 	............ 136 7 14 	425 213 795 
N-type 	................... 21 - - 	 - 142 163 
Stereo - Regular 	.......... 2,359 6 2 	- 733 3,100 
Butyl 	.................... 893 187 - 	 - 302 1,382 
Neoprene ................. 14 374 3 	- 579 970 
Other 	.................... 43 15 3 	- 246 307 

Totals ................. 15,396 824 331 	425 4,397 21,373 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	2,179 	1 	28 	- 	1,094 	3,302 

Total all rubber 	24,404 	873 	742 	482 	7,319 	33,820 
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TABLE 5. Consumption of Rubber, by End Products 

Nine months ended September 

Consumed in the manufacture of 

Tires and Wire and Foot- Foamed Other 	
Total 

 
tubes 	cable 	wear 	rubber products 

thousands of pounds 
1966 

Natural rubber 

	

Solid ....................5 7 , 250 	397 	5,071 	4 	12,864 	75,586 

	

Latex .................... 42 	- 	178 	417 	1,367 	2,004 

	

Totals .................57,292 	397 	5,249 	421 	14,231 	77,590 

Synthetic rubber 
S-type 	- 	Solid 	........... 100 , 091  2,400 3,407 - 	 20,151 126,049 

Latex 	........... 1 , 148  116 148 2,940 	1,837 6,189 
N-type 	................... 37  10 - - 	 1,594 1,641 
Stereo 	- Regular 	......... 17 , 288  36 179 - 	 1,391 18,894 
Butyl 	.................... 8 , 659  1,688 3 - 	 2 1 108 12,458 
Neoprene 	................. 447  2,854 51 - 	 4,550 7,902 
Other 	.................... 330  136 46 - 	 1,496 2,008 

Totals 	................. 128,000 7,240 3,834 2,940 	33,127 175,141 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 22,389 30 444 - 	 8,859 31,722 

Total all rubber 207,681 7,667 9,527 3,361 	56,217 284,453 

1967 

Natural rubber 

	

Solid ....................54,311 	358 	3,484 	2 	13,528 	71,683 

	

Latex .................... 37 	- 	192 	264 	1,551 	2,044 

	

Totals .................54,348 	358 	3,676 	266 	15,079 	73,727 

Synthetic rubber 
S-type 	- 	Solid 	........... 96,837 2,168 2,540 - 	 18,851 120,396 

Latex 	........... 1,060 86 137 3,000 	2,362 6,645 
N-type 	................... 210 2 - - 	 1,411 1,623 
Stereo - Regular 	......... 20,312 129 52 - 	 3,041 23,534 
Butyl 	.................... 8,741 1,686 - - 	 1,904 12,331 
Neoprene 	................. 253 3,213 42 - 	 4,798 8,306 
Other 	.................... 314  82 36 - 	 1,822 2,254 

Totals 	................. 127,727 7,366 2,806 3,000 	34,189 175,088 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	21,538 	9 	271 	- 	7,946 	29,764 

Total all rubber 	203,613 	7,733 	6,753 	3,266 	57,214 	278,579 

., 
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